
No 12 Mumbai, Thursday, December 5, 2024 www.freepressjournal.inTHE  FREE PRESS JOURNAL

Soil & Water Conservation Department 
District Water Conservation Officer 

Soil & Water Conservation Department, Kalwa Thane 
Kada Vasahat, Opp. Sahakar Vidyalaya, Old Mumbai-

Pune Road, Kalwa (W) 
Phone No. 022-25428127,  

E-mail - cecilsdnt@rediffmail.com /  
and chatt@gmail.com 

E-Tender Notice No. B-1/27/For Year : 2024-25 

Online 1-Tender is invited, for below mentioned work 
no. 2 from the Contractor registered appropriate dass with 
public work department & for below mentioned work no. 1 
from the capable contractor District Water Conservation 
Officer, Soil and Water Conservation Department. Thane. 
The blank B-1 ender Documents in e-tender form are 
available on website : http://mahatenders.gov.in Rights 
are reserved o accept or reject the tender with the District 
Water Conservation Officer, Soil and Water Conservation 
Department. Thane. And Conditional tenders will not be 
accepted and shall be rejected outright. 

Name of Work :- 1. Construction of Gated Cement 
Concrete Bandhara at Mouje Koulale-Baravadyachapada 
No. 2, Bopadari - Kondpada No. 1, Kurlod - Kapasipada 
No. 3, Tq. Jawhar & Mokhada, Dist. Palghar. 

Tender Cost                        :-   Rs. 348.93 lakh 
E-Tender Available Period   :-   Dt. 05.12.2024 To  
                                                Dt. 19.12.2024 
E-Tender Filling Period        :-   Dt. 05.12.2024 To  
                                                Dt. 19.12.2024 
Tender Opening Date          :-   Dt. 20.12.2024 (if Possible) 

E Tendering Process & Procedures are available below. 

1. Website http://mahatenders.gov.in  
(If any change are observed, than these changes will 
be available on the same website) 

2. Tender advertising is available on Website 
http://www.cemilspn.in. 

3. All the above mentioned information is also available 
on the Notice board of District Water Conservation 
Officer, Soil and Water Conservation Department, 
Kalwa-Thane. 

No. DWCO/S&WCD/Thane/AB-1/3294/2024 
Date :- 04/12/2024 
District Water Conservation Officer 
Soil & Water Conservation Department 
Kalwa Thane 

Sd/- 
Fareed Khan 

District Water Conservation Officer 
Soil & Water Conservation Department 

DGIPR 2024-25/4892 Kalwa-Thane

KALYAN DOMBIVALI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION  

Information and Technology Department  
e-Tender Notice No. 12/2024-25 (Third Call)  

The Commissioner, Kalyan Dombivli Municipal Corporation, Kalyan invites tenders 
through e- TENDERING system for the following work from Registered company or sole  
proprietor.  

Sd/- 
Medical Officer of Health 

Kalyan Dombivali Municipal Corporation 
Kalyan

KDMC/PRO/HQ/1897 
Dt. 04/12/2024

SR. 
NO

Name Of Work 
 

Description

Tender Form 
Fee 

EMD  
Amount

1 Digitization of Official Documents of Birth and death 
department according to A,B,C,D Implementation of 
Customized Digital classification and Document 
Management System (DDMS) at Kalyan Dombivli 
Municipal Corporation. (Second Call) 

 
Rs. 

6372/- 
(including GST) 

 
Rs. 

90,000/-

Terms & Conditions:  
1.   The detailed tender notice and blank tender forms are available at  
      www.mahatenders.gov.in from Dt 05/12/2024 to 12/12/2024 up to 3.00 p.m.  
2.   The tenders through e-Tendering system will be accepted from Dt. 05/12/2024 to  
      12/12/2024 up to 3.00 p.m  
3.   The tenders will be open on 13/12/2024 at 4:00 p.m. if possible, at e-Tender cell, KDMC.  
4.   Commissioner KDMC reserves the right to reject one or all tenders without assigning  
      any reason thereof and such decision will be final & binding to all. 

This is to give Notice to the Public at large that our clients 
are negotiating to Purchase from Mrs. Sheetal Jayesh Patel 
Alias Ratilal Patel (“the Owners”) an Indian inhabitant, 
aged 55 years residing at 11, Matrukrupa, Cresent Cross 
Road, Shrikantaiah Layout, High Grounds, Bangalore North, 
Bangalore G. P. O. Bengaluru, Karnataka 560 001 her 
(16.66%) undivided Share, right, title and interest i. e. the 
property described in the Schedule hereunder free from all 
encumbrances and reasonable doubt. 
Any person or persons claiming any right, title, interest or 
claim in and / or possession of the said property in any 
manner including by way of any Agreement, Undertaking, 
Arrangement, Sale, Transfer, Exchange, Conveyance, 
Assignment, Release, Charge, Mortgage, Gift, Trust, Lease, 
monthly tenancy, Leave & Licence, Partnership, Joint 
Venture, Inheritance, Lien, Easement, Right of prescription 
any adverse right, title, interest or claim of any nature, 
dispute, Suit, Decree, Order, Restrictive Covenants, Order or 
Injunction, Attachment, Acquisition, Requisition or otherwise 
is hereby called upon and required to make the same known 
to the undersigned in writing within 14 days from the date 
of Publication hereof either by Hand Delivery against proper 
Written Acknowledgment of the undersigned or by Registered 
Post A. D. only at the address of the undersigned viz. 
Adv. Viraj Jadhav, 206, Haman House, 2nd Floor, Ambalal 
Doshi Marg, Fort, Mumbai-400 023, failing which any such 
claim shall be deemed to be waived and / or abandoned. 

SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTY
The (16.66%) undivided Share, right, title and interest in all 
that pieces and parcels of land or ground bearing 昀nal Plot 
No. 53, Town Planning Scheme No. I (2nd Variation) (Final), 
CTS No. 927, 927/1 to 4 admeasuring 808.50 Sq. Mtrs. 
along with bungalow called “Suraj Bhuvan” of ground + 
one upper 昀oor standing thereon assessed under Municipal 
Assessment No. KE030225009 k-1114(2) 10B of Village Vile 
Parle East, Mahant Road, Taluka Vile Parle, Mumbai City and 
Suburban District now Mumbai Suburban District (original 
property), Mumbai-400 057 and bounded as follows :
On or towards the North : Final Plot No. 44
On or towards the South : 40 Ft. Wide Mahant Road
On or towards the West : Final Plot No. 54
On or towards the East : Final Plot No. 52
Dated, this 5th day of December, 2024

sd/-
Adv. Viraj Jadhav

Advocates

PUBLIC NOTICE
JNSJ PROPERTIES PRIVATE LIMITED 

(CIN : U70102MH2011PTC224220)
167-B, 16th Floor, Shantinagar Building, 98, Nepeansea Road, Mumbai-400 006.

Email ID : punitshah11@gmail.com. Phone No. +91 9820912447

Form No. INC-26
[Pursuant to rule 30 the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014) 

Advertisement to be published in the newspaper for change of 
registered of昀ce of the company from one state to another

Before the Central Government
Western Region 

In the matter of Sub-section (4) of Section 13 of Companies Act, 
2013 and clause (a) of sub-rule (5) of rule 30 of the Companies 

(Incorporation) Rules, 2014 
AND

In the matter of JNSJ PROPERTIES PRIVATE LIMITED 
(CIN : U70102MH2011PTC224220), having its registered of昀ce at

167 B, Shantinagar, 16th Floor 98, Napeansea Road, Mumbai, 
Maharashtra, India-400 006; 

Notice is hereby given to the General Public that the company 
proposes to make application to the Central Government under 
Section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013 seeking con昀rmation 
of alteration of the Memorandum of Association of the Company 
in terms of the special resolution passed at the Extra ordinary 
general meeting held on Wednesday, 06th November, 2024 
to enable the company to change its Registered Of昀ce from “State 
of Maharashtra” to the “State of Karnataka”. 
Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed 
change of the registered of昀ce of the company may deliver either on 
the MCA-21 portal (www.mca.gov.in) by 昀ling investor complaint 
form or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his / 
her objections supported by an af昀davit stating the nature of his / 
her interest and Grounds of opposition to the Regional Director at 
the address Everest 5th Floor, 100 Marine Drive, Mumbai-400 002, 
Maharashtra within Fourteen days of the date of Publication of this 
notice with a copy to the applicant company at its registered of昀ce 
at the address mentioned below. 
Registered Of昀ce : JNSJ PROPERTIES PRIVATE LIMITED, 
167 B, Shantinagar, 16th Floor 98, Napeansea Road, Mumbai, 
Maharashtra, India-400 006. 
For and on behalf of JNSJ PROPERTIES PRIVATE LIMITED (the “Applicant”) 

sd/-
PUNIT NARESH SHAH

Director
DIN : 01992155 

Date : 03.12.2024
Place : Bangalore

Sd/-   
Authorized Of昀cer, State Bank of India

Date: 04.12.2024
Place: Mumbai 

E-Auction is being held on “AS IS WHERE IS”, “AS IS WHAT IS BASIS”, “WHATEVER 
THERE IS BASIS”. and will be conducted “On Line”. The auction will be conducted at the 
PSB Alliance webportal (https://ebkray.in) 
For Property related queries please contact Mr Rajesh Kandharkar, Chief Manager & 
Authorised Of昀cer, Mobile no 9049757700.
E-Auction Tender Document containing online e-auction bid form, Declaration, General 
Terms & Conditions of online auction sale are available in websites:- (https://ebkray.in)
To the best of knowledge and information of the Authorised Of昀cer, there is no encumbrance 
on the property. However, there may be some pending dues/ charges/ taxes which may 
have to be assessed/ paid by the successful bidder. The intending bidders should make 
their own independent inquiries regarding the encumbrances, title of property put on auction 
and claims / rights / dues / affecting the property, prior to submitting their bid. 
•  It shall be the sole responsibility of the intending bidders to inspect, verify and satisfy 

themselves about the secured asset encumbrances, title of property put on auction on 
and claims/rights/dues affecting the secured assets, including the statutory dues and 
speci昀cations before submitting the bid. 

• The particulars speci昀ed in the e-auction notice published in the newspapers have been 
stated to the best of the information of the undersigned Authorised Of昀cer; however, 
undersigned shall not be responsible / liable for any error, misstatement or omission. 

• The successful purchaser/bidder shall bear any statutory dues, taxes, fees payable, 
stamp duty, registration fees, society dues, any unpaid dues towards the secured asset 
etc. that is required to be paid in order to get the property conveyed/delivered in his/her/
its favour as per the applicable law. 

• The payment of all statutory/non-statutory dues, taxes, rates, assessments, charges, 
fees etc. owing to anybody shall be the sole responsibility of the successful bidder only.

• The successful purchaser/bidder shall be solely responsible for any cost / expenses 
/ fees / charges etc. payable to the co-operative society/authority in order to get the 
property conveyed in his/her favour as per the applicable law. 

The e-Auction advertisement does not constitute and will not be deemed to constitute any 
commitment or any representation of the bank. The property is being sold with all the existing and 
future encumbrances whether known or unknown to the bank. The Authorised Of昀cer/ Secured 
Creditor shall not be responsible in any way for any third party claims / rights / dues. The sale 
shall be subject to rules / conditions prescribed under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of 
Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002. The other terms and conditions 
of the e-auction are published in the following websites.
1.https://ebkray.in 2.https://bank.sbi  

Name of Borrower(s):- Varsha Corporation Ltd,Varsha 13, Adarsh Society, 
Ramchandra Lane Extension,Malad West, Mumbai-400064
Name of Guarantor(s):- 1. Mr. Shantilal J. Jain (Guarantor), Varsha 13, Adarsh Society, 
Ramchandra Lane Extension, Malad West, Mumbai-400064. 
2. Mr. Ranjan Amritlal Jain (Guarantor), Varsha 13, Adarsh Society, Ramchandra Lane 
Extension, Malad West, Mumbai-400064.
3. Mr. Shirish Shantilal Jain (Guarantor), Varsha 13, Adarsh Society, Ramchandra Lane 
Extension, Malad West, Mumbai-400064.
4. Ms. Indra Shantilal Jain (Guarantor), Varsha 13, Adarsh Society, Ramchandra Lane 
Extension, Malad West, Mumbai-400064.
5. M/s. Sharad Construction Company (Corporate Guarantor), Varsha 13, Adarsh Society, 
Ramchandra Lane Extension, Malad West, Mumbai-400064.
Outstanding Dues for Recovery of which Property/ies is/are Being Sold:-Rs.47,74,44,256.95 
(Rupees: Forty Seven Crore Seventy Four Lakhs Forty Four Thousand Two Hundred Fifty 
Six & paise ninety Five Only) as on 15.02.2016 + further interest & costs less subsequent 
recoveries if any. 
Demand Notice U/s 13 (2) of the SARFAESI Act. 2002 Dated 15.03.2016.
Name of owner /Title Deed Holders:- Ms Indra Shantilal Jain (Personal Guarantor)  Varsha 
13, Adarsh Society, Ramchandra Lane Extension, Malad West, Mumbai-400064.
Description of Property:- Varsha Building, Plot No.13, CTS No.720, Adarsh Society, 
Ramchandra Lane Extension, Near Liberty Garden, Kachpada, Malad (West) Mumbai – 400 
064. Built up area admeasuring 6256 in square feet.
Reserve Price (R. P.):-Rs.15,00,00,000/-
Earnest Money Deposit (EMD):- Rs.1,50,00,000/-      
Bid Increment Amount in multiple of:- Bid increase amount Rs.2,00,000/-. 
Date & Times of Inspection:- Inspection on 17.12.2024 from 11:00 AM to 3:00 PM
Date & Time of E-auction:- E-auction on 20.12.2024 from  11:00 AM to 3:00 PM
For Submission of Request Letter of Participation / KYC Documents / Proof of EMD 
Etc:- Online submission on E-auction site. https://ebkray.in

Stressed Assets Management Branch – I,  
Address of the Branch:-The Arcade, 
2nd Floor, World Trade Centre, Cuffe Parade, 
Colaba, Mumbai-400 005,                                                                       
E-mail ID of Branch:- sbi.04107@sbi.co.in                              

Authorized Of昀cer’s Details :-                                       
Name : Rajesh Kandharkar 
E-mail: team4.04107@sbi.co.in
Mobile No.          :     9049757700
Landline No. (O) :  022-22177670

SALE OF MOVABLE & IMMOVABLE ASSETS CHARGED TO THE BANK UNDER 
THE SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND 
ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002. AS WELL AS NOTICE 
UNDER RULE 8(6) OF SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES.
The undersigned as Authorized Of昀cer of State Bank of India has taken over possession 
of the following property u/s 13 (4) of the SARFAESI Act. 
Public at large is informed that e-auction (under SARFAESI Act, 2002) of the charged 
property in the below mentioned cases for realisation of Bank’s dues will be held on “AS 
IS WHERE IS, AS IS WHAT IS, WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS”.

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE   Annexure-A

U.T. ADMINISTRATION  
OF DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI AND DAMAN & DIU 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Fur details please scan  

https://ddtenders.gov.in

Public Works Department - Daman 
NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

Regarding to provide Annual 
Maintenance Contract of 48 Nos. Air 
Conditioners installed at Collectorate 
Building Dholar for the period of 2 Years. 
Tender ID No.  : 2024_DAMAN_3872_1 
Pre bid meeting date : ____ 
Last date of download : 09/12/2024 
Last date of hard copy : 09/12/2024 
submission 
Bid opening date : 09/12/2024

Executive Engineer, P.W.D., W.D.-I, Moti Daman

No. IP/DMN/2/5/2024-25/952 dated :- 3/12/2024

Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorized officer of Aditya Birla Finance Limited
under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security
Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read
with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated
08.08.2024. calling upon 1.M/s. Shashwati Realty Private Limited , 2. M/s.Shambhavi
Realty Private Limited ,3.M/s. Dhayana Buildcon Private Limited (DBPL),
4.M/s.Prushti Developers Private Limited (PDPL) ,5.M/s. Ispita Realty Private Limited
(IRPL) , 6. M/s. Swarit Realty Private Limited (SHRPL) , 7.Mr. Asit Koticha and 8. Mrs.
Kanan Kotichaas Borrowers/Co-Borrowers/Mortgagers/Guarantors to repay the
amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 18,61,00,818.19 (Rupees Eighteen Crores
Sixty-One Lacs Eight Hundred Eighteen and Paise Nineteen Only) as on 31.07.2024.
within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice together with further interest and
other charges from the date of demand notice till the date of payment/realization. 
The borrowers, co-borrowers, mortgagors, guarantors despite being served with the said
notice and having failed to repay the entire notice amount together with further interest and
other charges, notice is hereby given to the borrowers, co-borrowers, mortgagors, guarantors
and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Symbolic Possession of the property
described herein below in exercise of the powers conferred on him under sub-section (4) of
section 13 of the Act read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on this
the               03rd  day of December , 2024.
The borrowers, co-borrowers, mortgagors, guarantors in particular and the public in general is
hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be
subject to the charge of the Aditya Birla Finance Limited for an amount of Rs. 18,61,00,818.19
(Rupees Eighteen Crores Sixty-One Lacs Eight Hundred Eighteen and Paise Nineteen Only)
together with further interest and other charges from the date of demand notice till the date of
payment/realization. 
The borrower’s attention is invited to provisions of Sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in
respect of time available, to redeem the secured asset. 
 “DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY”/ SECURED ASSETS
 All that piece and parcel of land bearing Survey No. 23/1 measuring 23 Guntas, Survey No.
23/1 measuring 22 Guntas, Survey No. 23/1 measuring 22 Guntas, Survey No. 23/1 measuring
20 Guntas, Survey No. 22/1 measuring 1 Acre 20 Guntas, Survey No. 22/2 measuring 2 Acres 20
Guntas, Survey No. 22/3 measuring 3 Acres 15 Guntas, Survey No. 24 Measuring 26 Guntas,
totally measuring about 10 Acres 8 Guntas (about 41277.97 Square Meters) excluding Kharab
land bearing Panchyath Khatha No. 92, 93, 94 and 95 bearing new Panchayat Khatha Nos.
48/24, 49/22/3, 50/23/1, 51/22/1 and 22/2 situated at Kammasandra Village, Bidarahalli
Hobli, Bangalore East Taluk, Bangalore Urban District, Karnataka. (Sy. Nos. 23/1 and 24,
approximately measuring 3 acres 04 Guntas identified as Phase II property) (excluding
underlying land of Phase I aggregate of 7 acres and 4 guntas.) First and exclusive charge by way
of mortgage over 285 units admeasuring 1,56,893 sq. ft. of saleable area in Phase – II of
Pashmina Brookwoods, Bangalore.

PROTECTING INVESTING FINANCING ADVISING 

ADITYA BIRLA FINANCE LIMITED
Registered Office : Indian Rayon Compound, Veraval, Gujarat-362266

Branch Office: No.1(78), Star Avenue, 6th Cross, Victoria Layout, Bangalore- 560047
APPENDIX-IV

POSSESSION NOTICE
[RULE 8 (1) OF THE SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002]

PLACE : Bangalore, DATE : 05.12.2024
LAN: ABDMMUMLAP0000080739, 
ABMUMLAP000000010716 &  ABMUMLAP000000503556   

Authorised Officer
(Aditya Birla Finance Limited)

‘amR>r ‘ZmMm 
AmdmO

www.navshakti.co.in


